

Abbott India Limited Godrej BKC, Plot C-68,"G"Block, 15-16th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Sion Trombay Road, Near MCA Club, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. India

Registered Office: 3, Corporate Park, Mumbai - 400 071.India Tel: (91-22) 5046 1000/2000 Fax: (91-22) 5016 9400 E-mail : webmasterindia@abbott.com Website : www.abbott.co.in CIN: L24239MH1944PLC007330

January 23, 2025

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500488

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received the following Order from the Assistant Commissioner of GST and Central Excise, Cuttack- I Division, Bhubaneshwar, details of which are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Office of the Assistant Commissioner of GST and Central Excise - Jurisdiction: Cuttack I Division: Bhubaneswar, CBIC, State/UT: Odisha.
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	GST Tax authorities levied a penalty of Rs. 6,52,330/- for the F.Y. 2018-19 and penalty of Rs. 53,14,292/- for F.Y. 2019-20.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	January 23, 2025.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Disallowance of Input Tax Credit.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	No material impact on the financials, operations or other activities of the Company. The Company believes that the said demand is not maintainable and is in the process of preferring to file an Appeal against the said Order.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For Abbott India Limited